Canoga Park Community Seventh-day Adventist Church

Worthy Student Program Request

Effective: May 18, 2020

The Canoga Park Community Seventh-day Church (CPCSDA) places a high priority on Christian education. The church in cooperation with the parents, students, and the San Fernando Valley Academy (SFVA) will pledge to assist the student's education financially according to the terms and conditions below.

1. Parent(s) must be a member of the Canoga Park Community SDA Church (CPCSDA) who regularly attends, volunteers, and financially contributes to the local church and have been for at least three (3) months prior to applying for the Worthy Student program. Subject to verification by the church clerk and church treasurer.

I am a current CPCSDA church volunteer for _____ hours/month helping with:

I am willing to be a CPCSDA church volunteer for _____ hours/month helping with:

My child(ren) have been or will be participating in the following CPCSDA church programs:

- Worthy Student assistance is exclusively for tuition at San Fernando Valley Academy grades 1 – 12 and Kindergarten. SFVA Preschool is not included. Tuition assistance for other SDA educational institutions is not included.
- 3. The request to participate in this program must be submitted <u>annually</u> (Due August 1) and <u>approved</u> by the Church Board prior to any church payment being issued to SFVA. Parent(s) must apply each year to participate regardless of whether they participated in the past. Submittal of this request to participate does NOT constitute an agreement to provide tuition assistance. Refer to SFVA MATCHING OR THREE-WAY SCHOLARSHIP AGREEMENT.
- 4. Suspension or disciplinary action by the school or church board will result in immediate loss of Worthy Student assistance.
- 5. The percentage of Worthy Student assistance is one third (1/3) or thirty-three percent (33%) of the SFVA tuition only in conjunction with the SFVA Matching or Three-Way Scholarship Program.

I understand and agree to the above terms and conditions as required to participate in the SFVA Matching or Three-Way Scholarship Program.